TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biothera, Inc.		09/02/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kerry Luxembourg S.à.r.l.
Street Address:	17 Rue Antoine Jans
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1820
Entity Type:	société à responsabilité limitée (sarl): LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558118	APG 3-6
Registration Number:	3679778	BETA RIGHT
Registration Number:	4325036	GEM
Serial Number:	85605492	IMMUNE HEALTH BALANCE
Registration Number:	3580966	IMMUNE HEALTH BASICS
Registration Number:	3936384	
Serial Number:	86239967	WELLMUDERM
Registration Number:	3577161	WELLMUNE
Registration Number:	2807439	WGP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6819

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Evan P. Everist - Dorsey & Whitney LLP Correspondent Name:

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M255648

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0896**

900350105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan P. Everist	
SIGNATURE:	/Evan P. Everist/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=United States - TM Assignment#page1.tif		
source=United States - TM Assignment#page2.tif		
source=United States - TM Assignment#page3.tif		

source=United States - TM Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0897



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of 02 September 2015 is entered into freely by and between Biothera, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, ("Assignor") and Kerry Luxembourg, S.à.r.l. ("Assignee"), a Luxembourg société à responsabilité limitée.

WHEREAS, Assignor (i) has registered or (ii) has applied for the registration of trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, collectively referred to as "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademarks in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement between the parties, dated as of August 6, 2015 (the "Purchase Agreement") and the Omnibus Trademark Assignment Agreement between the parties dated as of 31 August 2015 ("Omnibus Assignment"), and for good and valuable consideration payable on 02 September 2015 the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademarks. Assignee is a successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, and the business is ongoing and existing.
- 2. Acknowledgement. Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Purchase Agreement and Omnibus Assignment, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

[signatures appear on the following pages]

ONLY=

ASSIGNOR
By Mulm Mueller
Name: Richard Mueller
Tille Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF MN
COUNTY OF Daksta
On this 28 day of August 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Richard Mueller known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Biothera, Inc.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 Cday of Augus 4 2015.
My commission expires: 3019

Notary Public



Beth Ann Jaunson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0899 **ASSIGNEE**

By:

Name:Fergal Ryan

Title: Class A Manager

STATE OF LUXEMBOURG

COUNTY OF LUXEMBOURG

On this 02 day of September, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Fergal Ryan, known by me to be the person of the above name duly authorized to execute this Assignment and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Kerry Luxembourg, S. a.r.l.. prount to the minutes of the floord of Manager' method of the company dated 25/06/2015.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 02 day of September, 2015.

My commission expires:

(IVILIAN) Notary Public



SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	US Registration/Application Number
BETA RIGHT	3,679,778
GEM	4,325,036
IMMUNE HEALTH BALANCE	85/605,492
IMMUNE HEALTH BASICS	3,580,966
APG 3-6 & Design (Color) (1)	3,558,118
Miscellaneous Design (1) (Dotted Icon)	3,936,384
WELLMUDERM	86/239,967
WELLMUNE	3,577,161
WGP	2,807,439

4812-1897-5271

RECORDED: 01/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005706 FRAME: 0901